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Former Name 
Boon Goldsmith & Company Limited 

Kay Fabrics Limited 
Farnham Street Properties Limited 
Smith Bros. Hawera Limited 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

New Name 
Boon Smythe Goldsmith (New Plymouth) 

Limited 
Clyde Holdings Limited 
E!trance Management Limited 
Amalgamated Wool Exporters (Hawera) 

Limited 
G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Company 
No. 

NP.236641 

NP.172032 
NP.207323 
NP.169909 

No. 121 

Date of 
Change 

30/6/88 

5/7/88 
5/7/88 
5/7/88 

c07437 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Wellington: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Camalco Services Limited Camalco New Zealand Limited WN.013476 23/6/88 
Corinthian R. & D. Pty Limited Corinthian Industries (Australia) Pty Limited WN.242665 29/2/88 
McKnight Excavators Limited Robert McKnight Holdings Limited WN. 032945 27/5/88 
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

co7266 

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch: 
Company Date of 

Former Name New Name No. Change 

Lamon Shelf Company No. 11 Limited Canterbury Planes Limited CH.386267 27/5/88 
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number United Fisheries Corporate Services Limited CH. 365873 2/5/88 

42 Limited 
Bowker Holdings No. 56 Limited 
Procorp Properties Limited 
Procorp Investments Limited 
Marybank Investments Limited 
Formula 1 Finances Limited 
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number 

43 Limited 

Ogilvie Murray Limited 
Procorp Investments (1) Limited 
Procorp Developments Limited 
Weston Bell Futures Limited 
George Barrys Motor Court (1988) Limited 
Star Motors (1987) Limited 

Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf Company No. 11 Twinworth Developments Limited 
Limited 

Jackdaw House No.5 Limited Taran Holdings Limited 
Folkstone Holdings Limited C. G. & H. Chappell Holdings Limited 
Kevin Reid Enterprises Limited Advek Holdings Limited 
Bremner's Meats Limited Mairehau Butchery (1988) Limited 
Superb Cleaning Services Limited Protech Applications Limit~d 
Albert Shelf No.4 Limited Sirchi Management Limited 

L. A. SAUNDERS, ASSistant Registrar of Companies. 

SECTION II-DISSOLUTIONS 

CH.371483 
CH.295178 
CH.291899 
CH.133086 
CH.135811 
CH.365874 

CH.345616 

CH.363125 
CH.347406 
CH.202643 
CH.121394 
CH.140754 
CH.357169 

Dissolution of Company Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of July 1988. 

I, Stuart William Haigh, ASSistant Registrar of Companies 
hereby declare that Port Nelson Seafoods Ltd. (NL. 168964) 
is dissolved, pursuant to section 335A (7) of the Companies 
Act 1955. 

S. K. SCOTT. Assistant Registrar of Companies. 

Section 336 (3) 

23/3/88 
10/6/88 
10/6/88 
18/4/88 
3/6/88 

27/4/88 

15/4/88 

22/6/88 
17/5/88 
26/5/88 
23/5/88 
3/5/88 

30/3/88 

c07321 

co7385 

Dated at Nelson this 4th day of July 1988. 

S. W. HAIGH, ASSistant Registrar of Companies. 
c07338 

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from 
the date hereof. the names of the under-mentioned companies 
will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the 
Register and the companies dissolved: 

Section 335A 
Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned 
companies have been struck off the Register and the 
companies dissolved: 

Acceptrone Laboratories Ltd. DN. 147700. 
Clutha Districts Developments Ltd. DN. 149633. 
Dunedin Hotels Ltd. DN. 146738. 
Kawarau Jet & Raft Services (1981) Ltd. DN. 150686. 
Kimberley Crystal Corporation Ltd. DN. 261472. 
Otokia Farms Ltd. DN. 14761l. 
Teen Talk Ltd. DN. 14750l. 
Tucker Box Ltd. DN. 149040. 
Valley Electrical Waitaki Ltd. DN. 149954. 

Allan Millar Gunsmith Ltd. DN. 241615. 
Alpine Ranched Furs Ltd. DN. 150915. 
The Bread Bin Ltd. DN. 149165. 
D.M.B.A. Meat Processors Ltd. DN. 150813. 
Graham and Roy Holdings Ltd. DN. 150563. 
McLennans Antiques Ltd. DN. 150205. . 
Mount Mcintosh Tungsten Company Ltd. DN. 150113. 
Otago Meat Export & Agency Company Ltd. DN. 149875. 
Valley Car Court Ltd. DN. 278957. 
Walter Strang Ltd. DN. 143413. 

Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of July 1988. 

S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies. 
c07386 


