Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Boon Goldsmith & Company Limited	Boon Smythe Goldsmith (New Plymouth) Limited	NP. 236641	30/6/88
Kay Fabrics Limited	Clyde Holdings Limited	NP. 172032	5/7/88
Farnham Street Properties Limited	Eltrance Management Limited	NP. 207323	5/7/88
Smith Bros. Hawera Limited	Amalgamated Wool Exporters (Hawera) Limited	NP. 169909	5/7/88

G. D. O'BYRNE, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co7437

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Camalco Services Limited	Camalco New Zealand Limited	WN. 013476	23/6/88
Corinthian R. & D. Pty Limited	Corinthian Industries (Australia) Pty Limited	WN. 242665	29/2/88
McKnight Excavators Limited	Robert McKnight Holdings Limited	WN. 032945	27/5/88
J. T. M. KINGI, Assistant Registrar of Com	panies		
	<b></b>		co7266

Notice is hereby given that the following name changes have been entered on the Register of Companies at Christchurch:

Former Name	New Name	Company No.	Date of Change
Lanron Shelf Company No. 11 Limited	Canterbury Planes Limited	CH. 386267	27/5/88
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number 42 Limited	United Fisheries Corporate Services Limited	CH. 365873	2/5/88
Bowker Holdings No. 56 Limited	Ogilvie Murray Limited	CH. 371483	23/3/88
Procorp Properties Limited	Procorp Investments (1) Limited	CH. 295178	10/6/88
Procorp Investments Limited	Procorp Developments Limited	CH. 291899	10/6/88
Marybank Investments Limited	Weston Bell Futures Limited	CH. 133086	18/4/88
Formula 1 Finances Limited	George Barrys Motor Court (1988) Limited	CH. 135811	3/6/88
White Fox & Jones Shelf Company Number 43 Limited	Star Motors (1987) Limited	CH. 365874	27/4/88
Lane Neave Ronaldson Shelf Company No. 11 Limited	Twinworth Developments Limited	CH. 345616	15/4/88
Jackdaw House No. 5 Limited	Taran Holdings Limited	CH. 363125	22/6/88
Folkstone Holdings Limited	C. G. & H. Chappell Holdings Limited	CH. 347406	17/5/88
Kevin Reid Enterprises Limited	Advek Holdings Limited	CH. 202643	26/5/88
Bremner's Meats Limited	Mairehau Butchery (1988) Limited	CH. 121394	23/5/88
Superb Cleaning Services Limited	Protech Applications Limited	CH. 140754	3/5/88
Albert Shelf No. 4 Limited	Sirchi Management Limited	CH. 357169	30/3/88
L. A. SAUNDERS, Assistant Registrar of Comp	anies		
2. The orient and the comp			co7321

## SECTION II—DISSOLUTIONS

## **Dissolution of Company**

I, Stuart William Haigh, Assistant Registrar of Companies hereby declare that **Port Nelson Seafoods Ltd.** (NL. 168964) is dissolved, pursuant to section 335A (7) of the Companies Act 1955.

Dated at Nelson this 4th day of July 1988.

S. W. HAIGH, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co7338

## Section 335A

Notice is hereby given that the names of the under-mentioned companies have been struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Acceptrone Laboratories Ltd. DN. 147700.

Clutha Districts Developments Ltd. DN. 149633.

Dunedin Hotels Ltd. DN. 146738.

Kawarau Jet & Raft Services (1981) Ltd. DN. 150686.

Kimberley Crystal Corporation Ltd. DN. 261472.

Otokia Farms Ltd. DN. 147611.

Teen Talk Ltd. DN. 147501.

Tucker Box Ltd. DN. 149040.

Valley Electrical Waitaki Ltd. DN. 149954.

Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of July 1988.

S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co7385

## **Section 336 (3)**

Notice is hereby given that at the expiration of 3 months from the date hereof, the names of the under-mentioned companies will, unless cause is shown to the contrary, be struck off the Register and the companies dissolved:

Allan Millar Gunsmith Ltd. DN. 241615.

Alpine Ranched Furs Ltd. DN. 150915.

The Bread Bin Ltd. DN. 149165.

D.M.B.A. Meat Processors Ltd. DN. 150813.

Graham and Roy Holdings Ltd. DN. 150563.

McLennans Antiques Ltd. DN. 150205.

Mount McIntosh Tungsten Company Ltd. DN. 150113.

Otago Meat Export & Agency Company Ltd. DN. 149875.

Valley Car Court Ltd. DN. 278957.

Walter Strang Ltd. DN. 143413.

Dated at Dunedin this 8th day of July 1988. S. K. SCOTT, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

co7386